

S22-007

# An Act to Add an Honors Program Student Representative to the Student Government Association Senate

- **Whereas,** the Honors Program serves approximately 300 students at Tennessee Technological University, **and**,
- Whereas, the academic and extracurricular needs of Honors students are unique and deserve representation, **and**,
- Whereas, currently, there is no guaranteed representation in the Student Government Association Senate for this population **and**,
- **Whereas,** the purpose of the Student Government Association is to provide a voice for all students on campus.

# NOW THEREFORE,

### BE IT ENACTED BY THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY THAT

- Section 1: This bill shall be known as the "Honors Program Representation Act of 2022".
- Section 2: Article V.B.3.ii.6, which shall be created, of the SGA Constitution, shall read: "Honors Program (HP) – 1 Senator".
- Section 3: The Senator representing the Honors Program shall be elected by the student membership of the Honors Program during the second half of the spring semester for the upcoming year.
- Section 4: This Bill shall take effect immediately upon passage by the Student Government Association, the welfare of the students requiring it.

# **Respectively Submitted by:**

Megan Wharton Senator, College of Graduate Studies

# Co-Sponsor(s):

Joshua Maupin Senator, College of Engineering

Elijah Tidwell Senator, Residence Hall Association

Austin Wattenbarger Senator, College of Agriculture & Human Ecology

J.D. Rankin Senator, Freshman Senate

Cesar Espinosa Senator, Multicultural Affairs